
Building disputes November 2022
Number of complaints

 TOTAL

100 66 Workmanship

9 Contractual and workmanship

25 Contractual

Complaints from 
1 July 2022

439

Tiling – wall and floor

Roof cover (incl. skylights, valleys and flues)

Ceilings and cornices 

Gutters and downpipes

Data correct as at 31/12/22. 

Complaints by year 

Active
complaints

Top 5 complaint types

Decisions/outcomes

477*
Average 
days to
 close

189

+15% change 
 from last month

-19% from this 
time last year

18
Referred to SAT

Mediated

Withdrawn

Dismissed

Refused 

Orders  
– remedy/conciliation 

Fixing, joinery, benchtops and cupboards

TOTAL
64

574

771

1003

2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

17

2
26

12

4

3
1


